

## CHAPTER 40.

## LEGAL RATE OF INTEREST.

S. F. 88. AN ACT to amend Section 2077, Code of Iowa, relating to Interest.

*Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

Legal rate  
changed from  
10 to 8 per  
cent.

SECTION 1. That sub-division 7 of section 2077, Code of Iowa, be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "ten cents" in line four of said sub-division, and inserting in lieu thereof the words "eight cents."

Approved March 21st 1890.

## CHAPTER 41.

## BOARDING PRISONERS,—SHERIFF'S FEES.

S. F. 105. AN ACT to amend section seventeen, chapter ninety-four, laws of the Nineteenth General Assembly.

*Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

Not more  
than 50 cts.  
fixed.

SECTION 1. That Sec. 17, Chap. 94, Laws of the 19th General Assembly be amended by striking out of the second line the word "less" and inserting the word "more."

Approved March 28th 1890.